
 
Class 1 Results                 DUEL IN THE DESERT              Feb 28, 2015 
 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 197 CLARENCE CLEARY      BUGGY          1 12:56:21 13:19:33 00:23:12 51.7 
                                           2 13:19:33 13:42:49 00:23:16 51.6 
   First Overall                           3 13:42:49 14:05:58 00:23:09 51.8 
   Slash X Most Dominant Driver            4 14:05:58 14:29:53 00:23:55 50.2 
                                           5 14:29:53 14:52:51 00:22:58 52.2 
                                           6 14:52:51 15:15:17 00:22:26 53.5 
                                           7 15:15:17 15:37:34 00:22:17 53.9 
                Leadfoot Off Road Fast Lap 8 15:37:34 16:00:02 00:22:28 53.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:03:41 52.3 
 
 2 135 MIKE PACEWIZCH       BUGGY          1 12:55:51 13:19:19 00:23:28 51.1 
                                           2 13:19:19 13:42:23 00:23:04 52.0 
                                           3 13:42:23 14:05:45 00:23:22 51.4 
   Second Overall                          4 14:05:45 14:28:58 00:23:13 51.7 
                                           5 14:28:58 14:52:47 00:23:49 50.4 
                                           6 14:52:47 15:15:08 00:22:21 53.7 
                                           7 15:15:08 15:37:26 00:22:18 53.8 
                                           8 15:37:26 15:59:59 00:22:33 53.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:04:08 52.1 
 
 3   7 WAYNE ELLIS          TRUGGY         1 12:55:21 13:18:55 00:23:34 50.9 
                                           2 13:18:55 13:43:25 00:24:30 49.0 
                                           3 13:43:25 14:07:31 00:24:06 49.8 
                                           4 14:07:31 14:38:19 00:30:48 39.0 
                                           5 14:38:19 15:01:44 00:23:25 51.2 
                                           6 15:01:44 15:29:29 00:27:45 43.2 
                                           7 15:29:29 15:53:37 00:24:08 49.7 
                                           8 15:53:37 16:18:06 00:24:29 49.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:22:45 47.3 
 



 4  6188 BRETT MAURER         BUGGY        1 12:57:21 13:23:34 00:26:13 45.8 
                                           2 13:23:34 13:49:20 00:25:46 46.6 
                                           3 13:49:20 14:18:57 00:29:37 40.5 
                                           4 14:18:57 14:47:35 00:28:38 41.9 
                                           5 14:47:35 15:11:41 00:24:06 49.8 
                                           6 15:11:41 15:35:39 00:23:58 50.1 
                                           7 15:35:39 15:59:18 00:23:39 50.7 
                                           8 15:59:18 16:22:32 00:23:14 51.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:25:11 46.8 
 
 5 121 MARK TAYLOR          BUGGY          1 12:57:22 13:24:29 00:27:07 44.3 
                                           2 13:24:29 13:50:11 00:25:42 46.7 
                                           3 13:50:11 14:15:50 00:25:39 46.8 
                                           4 14:15:50 14:41:24 00:25:34 46.9 
                                           5 14:41:24 15:07:15 00:25:51 46.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:09:53 46.2 
 
 6 175 Mark Anderson        BUGGY          1 12:56:52 13:23:04 00:26:12 45.8 
                                           2 13:23:04 13:48:44 00:25:40 46.8 
                                           3 13:48:44 15:10:51 01:22:07 14.6 
                                           4 15:10:51 15:38:31 00:27:40 43.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:41:39 29.7 
 
 7 107 SHAWN BARBETTA       BUGGY          1 12:55:22 13:18:47 00:23:25 51.2 
                                           2 13:18:47 13:42:18 00:23:31 51.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 00:46:56 51.1 
 
 8  24 ERIC HANNAN          BUGGY          1 12:56:22 13:24:01 00:27:39 43.4 
                                           2 13:24:01 13:50:48 00:26:47 44.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 00:54:26 44.1 
 
 9 183 SCOTT LEITCHFUSS     BUGGY          1 12:56:53 13:20:15 00:23:22 51.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 00:23:22 51.4 
 
10 122 ALEX CODY            BUGGY          1 12:55:53  NO LAPS  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CLASS 10  Results               DUEL IN THE DESERT              Feb 28, 2015 
 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 1007 JEFF CALLAGHAN       BUGGY         1 12:58:21 13:23:00 00:24:39 48.7 
                                           2 13:23:00 13:47:13 00:24:13 49.6 
                                           3 13:47:13 14:11:51 00:24:38 48.7 
                                           4 14:11:51 14:39:34 00:27:43 43.3 
    Third Overall Finisher                 5 14:39:34 15:05:16 00:25:42 46.7 
                                           6 15:05:16 15:29:56 00:24:40 48.6 
                                           7 15:29:56 15:54:38 00:24:42 48.6 
                                           8 15:54:38 16:19:45 00:25:07 47.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:21:24 47.7 
 
 2 1060 JEFF ZEMBER          BUGGY         1 12:58:53 13:24:41 00:25:48 46.5 
                                           2 13:24:41 13:50:56 00:26:15 45.7 
                                           3 13:50:56 14:16:40 00:25:44 46.6 
                                           4 14:16:40 14:42:07 00:25:27 47.2 
                                           5 14:42:07 15:07:26 00:25:19 47.4 
                                           6 15:07:26 15:32:25 00:24:59 48.0 
                                           7 15:32:25 15:57:17 00:24:52 48.3 
                                           8 15:57:17 16:22:12 00:24:55 48.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:23:19 47.2 
 
 3 1094 MICHEAL DEARDORFF    BUGGY         1 12:58:24 13:21:36 00:23:12 51.7 
                                           2 13:21:36 13:49:37 00:28:01 42.8 
                                           3 13:49:37 14:12:47 00:23:10 51.8 
                Leadfoot Off Road Fast Lap 4 14:12:47 14:35:48 00:23:01 52.1 
                                           5 14:35:48 15:21:15 00:45:27 26.4 
                                           6 15:21:15 15:44:20 00:23:05 52.0 
                                           7 15:44:20 16:07:41 00:23:21 51.4 
                                           8 16:07:41 16:49:52 00:42:11 28.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:51:28 41.5 
 
 4 1097 DON MEYERS           BUGGY         1 12:59:22 13:35:12 00:35:50 33.5 
                                           2 13:35:12 14:02:45 00:27:33 43.6 
                                           3 14:02:45 14:30:54 00:28:09 42.6 
                                           4 14:30:54 15:05:49 00:34:55 34.4 
                                           5 15:05:49 15:31:49 00:26:00 46.2 
                                           6 15:31:49 15:57:48 00:25:59 46.2 
                                           7 15:57:48 16:30:14 00:32:26 37.0 
                                           8 16:30:14 16:57:48 00:27:34 43.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:58:26 40.3 
 
 5 1015 SHANE BROWN          BUGGY         1 12:59:21 13:23:40 00:24:19 49.3 
                                           2 13:23:40 13:48:55 00:25:15 47.5 
                                           3 13:48:55 14:12:35 00:23:40 50.7 
                                           4 14:12:35 14:37:22 00:24:47 48.4 
                                           5 14:37:22 15:01:00 00:23:38 50.8 
                                           6 15:01:00 15:25:42 00:24:42 48.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:26:21 49.2 
 
 
 
 



 6 1071 KEITH ROGOVIN        BUGGY         1 12:58:52 13:26:11 00:27:19 43.9 
                                           2 13:26:11 13:52:48 00:26:37 45.1 
                                           3 13:52:48 14:19:51 00:27:03 44.4 
                                           4 14:19:51 14:49:08 00:29:17 41.0 
                                           5 14:49:08 15:14:49 00:25:41 46.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:15:57 44.1 
 
 7 1099 LARRY BOLIN          BUGGY         1 12:59:51 13:25:00 00:25:09 47.7 
                                           2 13:25:00 13:50:29 00:25:29 47.1 
                                           3 13:50:29 14:15:36 00:25:07 47.8 
                                           4 14:15:36 14:41:31 00:25:55 46.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:41:40 47.2 
 
 
 
CLASS 12 Results               DUEL IN THE DESERT              Feb 28, 2015 
 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 1207 RYAN COHEE       Leadfoot Off Road 1 13:00:51 13:25:22 00:24:31 48.9 
                                  Fast Lap 2 13:25:22 13:51:01 00:25:39 46.8 
                                           3 13:51:01 14:16:54 00:25:53 46.4 
                                           4 14:16:54 14:43:26 00:26:32 45.2 
                                           5 14:43:26 15:08:23 00:24:57 48.1 
                                           6 15:08:23 15:34:23 00:26:00 46.2 
                                           7 15:34:23 16:00:04 00:25:41 46.7 
                                           8 16:00:04 16:26:24 00:26:20 45.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:25:33 46.7 
 
 2 1217 RALPH POTTS          BUGGY         1 13:00:22 13:28:21 00:27:59 42.9 
                                           2 13:28:21 13:56:11 00:27:50 43.1 
                                           3 13:56:11 14:23:35 00:27:24 43.8 
                                           4 14:23:35 14:52:26 00:28:51 41.6 
                                           5 14:52:26 15:18:12 00:25:46 46.6 
                                           6 15:18:12 15:43:22 00:25:10 47.7 
                                           7 15:43:22 16:08:33 00:25:11 47.7 
                                           8 16:08:33 16:33:12 00:24:39 48.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:32:50 45.1 
 
 3 1276 TYLER FOSTER         BUGGY         1 13:00:21 13:31:10 00:30:49 38.9 
                                           2 13:31:10 14:01:15 00:30:05 39.9 
                                           3 14:01:15 14:31:37 00:30:22 39.5 
                                           4 14:31:37 15:04:05 00:32:28 37.0 
                                           5 15:04:05 15:34:30 00:30:25 39.5 
                                           6 15:34:30 16:06:03 00:31:33 38.0 
                                           7 16:06:03 16:37:40 00:31:37 38.0 
                                           8 16:37:40 17:08:53 00:31:13 38.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:08:32 38.6 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CLASS 5 Results                DUEL IN THE DESERT              Feb 28, 2015 
 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 525 DARRELL CLIFTON      BUGGY          1 13:07:21 14:44:22 01:37:01 12.4 
                                           2 14:44:22 15:21:50 00:37:28 32.0 
Sabina Racing True Grit                    3 15:21:50 15:57:58 00:36:08 33.2 
     Award Winner                          4 15:57:58 16:39:08 00:41:10 29.1 
                                           5 16:39:08 17:26:12 00:47:04 25.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:18:51 23.2 
 
 
CLASS 1600 Results             DUEL IN THE DESERT              Feb 28, 2015 
 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 1609 JACK CLINKENBEARD    BUGGY         1 13:02:23 13:30:08 00:27:45 43.2 
                                           2 13:30:08 13:59:20 00:29:12 41.1 
                                           3 13:59:20 14:27:28 00:28:08 42.7 
                                           4 14:27:28 14:54:31 00:27:03 44.4 
                                           5 14:54:31 15:23:35 00:29:04 41.3 
                                           6 15:23:35 15:51:35 00:28:00 42.9 
                                           7 15:51:35 16:19:31 00:27:56 43.0 
                                           8 16:19:31 16:47:14 00:27:43 43.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:44:51 42.7 
 
 2 1617 EMME HALL            BUGGY         1 13:01:21 13:30:37 00:29:16 41.0 
                                           2 13:30:37 13:58:46 00:28:09 42.6 
                                           3 13:58:46 14:27:25 00:28:39 41.9 
                                           4 14:27:25 14:59:46 00:32:21 37.1 
                                           5 14:59:46 15:30:10 00:30:24 39.5 
                                           6 15:30:10 16:00:52 00:30:42 39.1 
                                           7 16:00:52 16:31:19 00:30:27 39.4 
                                           8 16:31:19 17:02:45 00:31:26 38.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:01:24 39.8 
 
 3 1602 MARTEE BURKE         BUGGY         1 13:01:23 13:34:20 00:32:57 36.4 
                                           2 13:34:20 14:06:42 00:32:22 37.1 
                                           3 14:06:42 14:39:19 00:32:37 36.8 
                                           4 14:39:19 15:14:32 00:35:13 34.1 
                                           5 15:14:32 15:44:51 00:30:19 39.6 
                                           6 15:44:51 16:14:53 00:30:02 40.0 
                                           7 16:14:53 16:45:40 00:30:47 39.0 
                                           8 16:45:40 17:17:18 00:31:38 37.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:15:55 37.5 
 
 4 1631 BRYAN MEYERS         BUGGY         1 13:01:51 13:30:05 00:28:14 42.5 
                                           2 13:30:05 13:57:53 00:27:48 43.2 
                                           3 13:57:53 14:25:41 00:27:48 43.2 
                                           4 14:25:41 15:42:27 01:16:46 15.6 
                                           5 15:42:27 16:11:17 00:28:50 41.6 
                                           6 16:11:17 16:44:09 00:32:52 36.5 
                                           7 16:44:09 17:13:08 00:28:59 41.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:11:17 33.4 
 
  



5 1605 STEVE COSSEY         BUGGY          1 13:02:51 13:34:39 00:31:48 37.7 
                                           2 13:34:39 14:07:09 00:32:30 36.9 
                                           3 14:07:09 15:29:12 01:22:03 14.6 
                                           4 15:29:12 16:00:31 00:31:19 38.3 
                                           5 16:00:31 16:31:23 00:30:52 38.9 
                                           6 16:31:23 17:01:07 00:29:44 40.4 
                                           7 17:01:07 17:31:05 00:29:58 40.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:28:14 31.3 
 
6 1623 BRYAN JOHNSON        BUGGY          1 13:02:51 13:31:27 00:28:36 41.9 
                                           2 13:31:27 14:01:02 00:29:35 40.6 
                Leadfoot Off Road Fast Lap 3 14:01:02 14:27:47 00:26:45 44.9 
                                           4 14:27:47 14:55:39 00:27:52 43.1 
                                           5 14:55:39 15:22:55 00:27:16 44.0 
                                           6 15:22:55 16:17:10 00:54:15 22.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:14:19 35.9 
 
 7 1691 NELLIE KITTERMAN     BUGGY         1 13:01:53 13:33:53 00:32:00 37.5 
                                           2 13:33:53 14:44:51 01:10:58 16.9 
                                           3 14:44:51 15:21:26 00:36:35 32.8 
                                           4 15:21:26 15:53:49 00:32:23 37.1 
                                           5 15:53:49 16:26:54 00:33:05 36.3 
                                           6 16:26:54 17:01:04 00:34:10 35.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:59:11 30.1 
 
 
 8 1683 AARON HAMILTON       BUGGY         1 13:02:21 13:32:10 00:29:49 40.2 
                                           2 13:32:10 14:16:18 00:44:08 27.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:13:57 32.5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CLASS 1400 Results             DUEL IN THE DESERT              Feb 28, 2015 
 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 1423 JEFFERY MUSGRAVE     TRUCK         1 13:06:50 13:34:04 00:27:14 44.1 
                                           2 13:34:04 14:00:50 00:26:46 44.8 
                                           3 14:00:50 14:28:11 00:27:21 43.9 
   Engage Off Road Shootout Winner         4 14:28:11 14:58:18 00:30:07 39.8 
                                           5 14:58:18 15:24:00 00:25:42 46.7 
                                           6 15:24:00 15:50:04 00:26:04 46.0 
                                           7 15:50:04 16:17:05 00:27:01 44.4 
                                           8 16:17:05 16:42:43 00:25:38 46.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:35:53 44.5 
 
 2 1411 SAWYER CHAVEZ        TRUCK         1 13:03:52 13:32:21 00:28:29 42.1 
                                           2 13:32:21 14:00:22 00:28:01 42.8 
                                           3 14:00:22 14:27:31 00:27:09 44.2 
                                           4 14:27:31 14:56:02 00:28:31 42.1 
    Engage Off Road Shootout 2nd Place      5 14:56:02 15:23:50 00:27:48 43.2 
                                           6 15:23:50 15:51:13 00:27:23 43.8 
                                           7 15:51:13 16:18:15 00:27:02 44.4 
                                           8 16:18:15 16:45:45 00:27:30 43.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:41:53 43.3 
 
 3 1401 MARK CRUM            TRUCK         1 13:03:51 13:29:55 00:26:04 46.0 
                                           2 13:29:55 13:57:40 00:27:45 43.2 
                                           3 13:57:40 14:28:39 00:30:59 38.7 
                                           4 14:28:39 14:54:20 00:25:41 46.7 
   Engage Off Road Shootout 3rd Place       5 14:54:20 15:22:18 00:27:58 42.9 
                                           6 15:22:18 15:48:26 00:26:08 45.9 
                                           7 15:48:26 16:16:50 00:28:24 42.3 
                                           8 16:16:50 16:52:54 00:36:04 33.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:49:03 41.9 
 
 4 1492 JAMES THOMAS         TRUCK         1 13:04:21 13:34:43 00:30:22 39.5 
                                           2 13:34:43 14:03:25 00:28:42 41.8 
                                           3 14:03:25 14:35:16 00:31:51 37.7 
                                           4 14:35:16 15:06:37 00:31:21 38.3 
                                           5 15:06:37 15:35:43 00:29:06 41.2 
                                           6 15:35:43 16:05:19 00:29:36 40.5 
                                           7 16:05:19 16:36:02 00:30:43 39.1 
                                           8 16:36:02 17:08:04 00:32:02 37.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:03:43 39.4 
 
 5 1453 CHARLIE LANDSTROM    TRUCK         1 13:05:22 13:35:56 00:30:34 39.3 
                                           2 13:35:56 14:06:03 00:30:07 39.8 
                                           3 14:06:03 14:48:47 00:42:44 28.1 
                                           4 14:48:47 15:20:36 00:31:49 37.7 
                                           5 15:20:36 15:52:27 00:31:51 37.7 
                                           6 15:52:27 16:26:03 00:33:36 35.7 
                                           7 16:26:03 16:56:11 00:30:08 39.8 
                                           8 16:56:11 17:29:21 00:33:10 36.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:23:59 36.4 
 
 



 6 1479 CHRIS FREA           TRUCK         1 13:05:52 13:32:54 00:27:02 44.4 
                                           2 13:32:54 14:00:05 00:27:11 44.1 
                                           3 14:00:05 14:46:26 00:46:21 25.9 
                                           4 14:46:26 15:14:36 00:28:10 42.6 
                                           5 15:14:36 15:43:35 00:28:59 41.4 
                                           6 15:43:35 16:15:22 00:31:47 37.8 
                                           7 16:15:22 16:44:01 00:28:39 41.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:38:09 38.5 
 
 7 1497 JUSTIN BARNES        TRUCK         1 13:04:52 13:38:09 00:33:17 36.1 
                                           2 13:38:09 14:11:27 00:33:18 36.0 
                                           3 14:11:27 14:44:44 00:33:17 36.1 
                                           4 14:44:44 15:14:40 00:29:56 40.1 
                                           5 15:14:40 15:46:28 00:31:48 37.7 
                                           6 15:46:28 16:16:43 00:30:15 39.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:11:51 37.5 
 
 8 1441 ANDREW JACQUES       TRUCK         1 13:04:22 13:41:38 00:37:16 32.2 
                                           2 13:41:38 14:21:26 00:39:48 30.2 
                                           3 14:21:26 14:51:29 00:30:03 39.9 
                                           4 14:51:29 15:21:00 00:29:31 40.7 
                                           5 15:21:00 15:52:12 00:31:12 38.5 
                                           6 15:52:12 16:20:02 00:27:50 43.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:15:40 36.8 
 
 9 1416 KEVIN KNIGHT         TRUCK        1 13:03:21 13:28:32 00:25:11 47.7 
                Leadfoot Off Road Fast Lap 2 13:28:32 13:53:21 00:24:49 48.4 
                                           3 13:53:21 14:18:52 00:25:31 47.0 
                                           4 14:18:52 14:46:07 00:27:15 44.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:42:46 46.7 
 
10 1422 NATHAN CREIGHTON     TRUCK         1 13:06:22 13:34:01 00:27:39 43.4 
                                           2 13:34:01 14:01:25 00:27:24 43.8 
                                           3 14:01:25 14:28:20 00:26:55 44.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:21:58 43.9 
 
11 1418 CHRIS GUILLEN        TRUCK         1 13:04:51 13:32:59 00:28:08 42.7 
                                           2 13:32:59 14:02:00 00:29:01 41.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 00:57:09 42.0 
 
12 1417 DEAN MILLER          TRUCK         1 13:05:21 13:33:18 00:27:57 42.9 
                                           2 13:33:18 14:59:22 01:26:04 13.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:54:01 21.0 
 
13 1410 NICK PUCCIO          TRUCK          1 13:05:51 13:33:08 00:27:17 44.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 00:27:17 44.0 
 
14 1465 CHRISTOPHER SPOSITO  TRUCK          1 13:03:22  NO LAPS  
 
15 1414 JAY KOLB             TRUCK          1 13:06:21  NO LAPS  
 



 
 
CLASS 2000 Results             DUEL IN THE DESERT              Feb 28, 2015 
 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 2091 BRYAN BLAGG          TRUCK         1 08:06:52 08:41:27 00:34:35 34.7 
                Leadfoot Off Road Fast Lap 2 08:41:27 09:14:05 00:32:38 36.8 
                                           3 09:14:05 10:27:56 01:13:51 16.2 
                                           4 10:27:56 11:02:29 00:34:33 34.7 
   Engage Off Road Shootout Winner         5 11:02:29 11:39:45 00:37:16 32.2 
                                           6 11:39:45 12:14:52 00:35:07 34.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:08:00 29.0 
 
 2 2057 STEVEN MARSEE        TRUCK         1 08:06:22 08:53:38 00:47:16 25.4 
                                           2 08:53:38 09:33:38 00:40:00 30.0 
                                           3 09:33:38 10:16:49 00:43:11 27.8 
                                           4 10:16:49 10:59:45 00:42:56 28.0 
    Engage Off Road Shootout 2nd Place      5 10:59:45 11:43:09 00:43:24 27.6 
                                           6 11:43:09 12:23:59 00:40:50 29.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:17:37 27.9 
 
 3 2095 DAVID BARR           TRUCK         1 08:06:24 08:41:22 00:34:58 34.3 
                                           2 08:41:22 10:18:54 01:37:32 12.3 
                                           3 10:18:54 10:57:49 00:38:55 30.8 
                                           4 10:57:49 11:35:02 00:37:13 32.2 
   Engage Off Road Shootout 3rd Place       5 11:35:02 12:12:34 00:37:32 32.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:06:10 24.4 
 
 
 
CLASS 1350 Results             DUEL IN THE DESERT              Feb 28, 2015 
 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 1394 CAITLAIN NORDBY      BUGGY         1 08:00:52 08:27:28 00:26:36 45.1 
                                           2 08:27:28 09:09:34 00:42:06 28.5 
                                           3 09:09:34 09:36:36 00:27:02 44.4 
                                           4 09:36:36 10:03:41 00:27:05 44.3 
                                           5 10:03:41 10:30:58 00:27:17 44.0 
                                           6 10:30:58 11:12:27 00:41:29 28.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:11:35 37.6 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
CLASS 9 Results                DUEL IN THE DESERT              Feb 28, 2015 
 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 911 BRANDON HEALD        BUGGY          1 08:04:21 08:34:59 00:30:38 39.2 
                                           2 08:34:59 09:04:10 00:29:11 41.1 
                                           3 09:04:10 09:37:16 00:33:06 36.3 
                                           4 09:37:16 10:06:00 00:28:44 41.8 
                                           5 10:06:00 10:34:27 00:28:27 42.2 
                Leadfoot Off Road Fast Lap 6 10:34:27 11:01:55 00:27:28 43.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:57:34 40.5 
 
 2 976 ROBERT MAC DONALD    BUGGY          1 08:04:21 08:33:22 00:29:01 41.4 
                                           2 08:33:22 09:01:56 00:28:34 42.0 
                                           3 09:01:56 09:30:14 00:28:18 42.4 
                                           4 09:30:14 10:00:36 00:30:22 39.5 
                                           5 10:00:36 10:32:18 00:31:42 37.9 
                                           6 10:32:18 11:02:01 00:29:43 40.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:57:40 40.5 
 
 3 997 MATT DEPUE           BUGGY          1 08:05:52 08:35:49 00:29:57 40.1 
                                           2 08:35:49 09:04:07 00:28:18 42.4 
                                           3 09:04:07 09:40:12 00:36:05 33.3 
                                           4 09:40:12 10:08:42 00:28:30 42.1 
                                           5 10:08:42 10:37:01 00:28:19 42.4 
                                           6 10:37:01 11:04:40 00:27:39 43.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:58:48 40.3 
 
 4 952 ZACH SIZELOVE        BUGGY          1 08:03:23 08:33:45 00:30:22 39.5 
                                           2 08:33:45 09:03:23 00:29:38 40.5 
                                           3 09:03:23 09:34:05 00:30:42 39.1 
                                           4 09:34:05 10:03:34 00:29:29 40.7 
                                           5 10:03:34 10:33:16 00:29:42 40.4 
                                           6 10:33:16 11:03:20 00:30:04 39.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:59:57 40.0 
 
 5 979 JOSHUA DE VRIES      BUGGY          1 08:05:21 08:37:07 00:31:46 37.8 
                                           2 08:37:07 09:07:34 00:30:27 39.4 
                                           3 09:07:34 09:38:30 00:30:56 38.8 
                                           4 09:38:30 10:09:11 00:30:41 39.1 
                                           5 10:09:11 10:38:32 00:29:21 40.9 
                                           6 10:38:32 11:07:25 00:28:53 41.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:02:04 39.5 
 
 6 990 MATT CREVELING       BUGGY          1 08:04:52 08:35:57 00:31:05 38.6 
                                           2 08:35:57 09:06:31 00:30:34 39.3 
                                           3 09:06:31 09:38:07 00:31:36 38.0 
                                           4 09:38:07 10:08:07 00:30:00 40.0 
                                           5 10:08:07 10:38:03 00:29:56 40.1 
                                           6 10:38:03 11:08:11 00:30:08 39.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:03:19 39.3 
 
  



 
7 956 NOAH JOHNSON         BUGGY           1 08:04:51 08:35:50 00:30:59 38.7 
                                           2 08:35:50 09:06:13 00:30:23 39.5 
                                           3 09:06:13 09:37:07 00:30:54 38.8 
                                           4 09:37:07 10:08:38 00:31:31 38.1 
                                           5 10:08:38 10:39:23 00:30:45 39.0 
                                           6 10:39:23 11:11:20 00:31:57 37.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:06:29 38.6 
 
 8 923 BRIAN CAUDILL        BUGGY          1 08:02:21 08:35:01 00:32:40 36.7 
                                           2 08:35:01 09:06:04 00:31:03 38.6 
                                           3 09:06:04 09:41:15 00:35:11 34.1 
                                           4 09:41:15 10:16:26 00:35:11 34.1 
                                           5 10:16:26 10:51:24 00:34:58 34.3 
                                           6 10:51:24 11:22:09 00:30:45 39.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:19:48 36.0 
 
 9 904 TYLER PETERSON      BUGGY           1 08:02:53 08:32:17 00:29:24 40.8 
                                           2 08:32:17 09:01:46 00:29:29 40.7 
                                           3 09:01:46 10:00:33 00:58:47 20.4 
                                           4 10:00:33 10:29:00 00:28:27 42.2 
                                           5 10:29:00 10:57:27 00:28:27 42.2 
                                           6 10:57:27 11:25:51 00:28:24 42.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:22:58 35.5 
 
10 903 STEVE CUNNINGHAM     BUGGY          1 08:02:51 08:37:36 00:34:45 34.5 
                                           2 08:37:36 09:12:00 00:34:24 34.9 
                                           3 09:12:00 09:48:18 00:36:18 33.1 
                                           4 09:48:18 10:22:13 00:33:55 35.4 
                                           5 10:22:13 10:55:57 00:33:44 35.6 
                                           6 10:55:57 11:30:22 00:34:25 34.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:27:31 34.7 
 
11 910 JOHN SCHARF          BUGGY          1 08:03:22 08:39:16 00:35:54 33.4 
                                           2 08:39:16 09:14:32 00:35:16 34.0 
                                           3 09:14:32 09:50:41 00:36:09 33.2 
                                           4 09:50:41 10:25:49 00:35:08 34.2 
                                           5 10:25:49 11:02:09 00:36:20 33.0 
                                           6 11:02:09 11:37:01 00:34:52 34.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:33:39 33.7 
 
12 987 NATE HIMMELRICK      BUGGY          1 08:02:23 08:31:50 00:29:27 40.7 
                                           2 08:31:50 09:00:43 00:28:53 41.5 
                                           3 09:00:43 10:15:20 01:14:37 16.1 
                                           4 10:15:20 10:44:32 00:29:12 41.1 
                                           5 10:44:32 11:13:18 00:28:46 41.7 
                                           6 11:13:18 11:42:15 00:28:57 41.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:39:52 32.7 
 
 
 
 
 



 
13 944 MICHAEL COOPER       BUGGY          1 08:03:54 08:41:00 00:37:06 32.3 
                                           2 08:41:00 09:17:43 00:36:43 32.7 
                                           3 09:17:43 09:59:10 00:41:27 29.0 
                                           4 09:59:10 10:35:44 00:36:34 32.8 
                                           5 10:35:44 11:14:19 00:38:35 31.1 
                                           6 11:14:19 11:52:18 00:37:59 31.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:48:24 31.5 
 
14 908 RICK WINDUST         BUGGY          1 08:05:23 08:42:02 00:36:39 32.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 00:36:39 32.7 
 
15 916 LYNDON LORANCE       BUGGY          1 08:03:52  NO LAPS  
 
 
 
CLASS 1300 Results             DUEL IN THE DESERT              Feb 28, 2015 
 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 1303 JOHN INGOLD          BUGGY         1 08:01:52 08:31:49 00:29:57 40.1 
                                           2 08:31:49 09:01:19 00:29:30 40.7 
                                           3 09:01:19 09:33:56 00:32:37 36.8 
                                           4 09:33:56 10:08:33 00:34:37 34.7 
                                           5 10:08:33 10:41:57 00:33:24 35.9 
                                           6 10:41:57 11:15:29 00:33:32 35.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:13:37 37.2 
 
 
 
CLASS 3000 Results                DUEL IN THE DESERT              Feb 28, 2015 
 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 3013 DUANE DRUMMOND       BUGGY         1 08:01:22 08:35:44 00:34:22 34.9 
                                           2 08:35:44 09:04:15 00:28:31 42.1 
        First Overall Morning Heat         3 09:04:15 09:33:46 00:29:31 40.7 
                                           4 09:33:46 10:02:21 00:28:35 42.0 
                                           5 10:02:21 10:30:52 00:28:31 42.1 
                                           6 10:30:52 11:00:37 00:29:45 40.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:59:15 40.2 
 
 
 


